PUTNAM COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
; j County Office Building-Two - County Center
' Carmel, New York 10512
Tel. 914-225-3641

JOSEPH L. PELOSO |r. ‘ DENNIS J. SANT
County Clerk Deputy County Clerk

August 1, 1991

Board of Elections
County of Putnam
East Lake Boulevard
Mahopac, NY 10541

Re: Vacancies for the 1991 Elections

Gentlemen:
County vacancies for the 1991 Elections are:

PR County Court Judge

{ ) Distrlct Attorney
- Leglslatlve District
Legislative District
Legislative District
Legislative District
Legislative District
Legislative District
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Very truly yours,

22, %,@é«@j}

JOSEPH L. PELOSO, JR.

LP:beo Putnam County C1 e”k
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-PUTNAM COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICES

COUNTY JUDGE TERM

John W. Sweeney Jr. R 10 yrs.
360 E. Lake Blvd. Mahopac 10541

William B. Braatsz R 10 yrs.
59 Chestnut st. Cold Spring 10516

. COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Robert J. Bondi R 4 yrs.
RR6 Lake DR. 10541 :
SHERIFF

Robert D. Thoubboron D{enr. I)4 yrs.
7 Lakeview Rd. Carmel 10512

COUNTIY CLERK

Joseph L. Peloso Jr. R 4 yrs,
S8o. Quaker Hill Patterson 12563

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Kevin L. Wright R 4 yrs
Lakeside Rd. Mahopac 10541

CORONER

William J. Stahl R 4 yrs.

Shear Hill Rd. Mahopac 10541

Dr. John M. Zarcone R 4 yrs.
Peekskill Hollow Rd.
Box 202 Putnmam Valley 10579

- Dr, .Paul Chang : R ) 4 yrs.

Peter Rd. Brewster 10509

. Dr. Charles Block R 4 yrs.

1 Meadowlark Dr. Carmel 10512

ELECTED

11/4/86

11/3/81 

11/6/90
11/7/89

1i/6/90

-11/3/87

11/8/88

11/6/90

11/3/87

11/3/87

EXPIRATION

12/31/96

12/31/91

12/31/94

12/31/93

12/31/94

12/31/91

12/31/92

12/31/94

12/31/91

12/31/91
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T 2l REQUEST

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
ALBANY.N.Y. 12231

GAIL S. SHAFFER
SECRETARY OF STATE

Commissioners of Elections
County of Putnam
Mahopac, NY 10541

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to Section 9-214 of the Election Law, your cooperation
1s requested in furmishing this office with the names and residences
of all persons determined by the carvassing board to be elected to
any county office. _

Sincerely,

ames o&é:by
incipal Clerk
Bure

au of State Records




STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
ALBANY. N.Y. 12231

GAILS. SHAFFEH
SECRETARY OF STATE

Comissioners of Elections
County of Putnam il
Mahopac; NY 10541 .

| Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to Section 9-214 of the Election Law, your cooperation
i3 requested in furnishing this office with the names and residences
of all persons determined by the carvassing board to be elected to
any county office.

' ames oﬁ.:by
inci Clerk

Sincerely,
Burean of State Records
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PUTNAM COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICES 1991

COUNTY JUDGE TERM ELECTED

John W. Sweeney Jtr. R 10 yrs. 11/4/86
360 E. Lake Blvd. Mahopac 10341

William B. Braatz R I0 yrs, 11/3/81
5% Chestnut st. Cold Spring 10516

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Robert J. Bondi R é yrs. 11/6/90
RR6 Lake DR, 10541 :

SHERIFF

Robert D, Thoubboron D(enr. I}4 yrs. 11/7/89

7 Lakeview Rd. Carmel 10512

COUNTY CLERK

Joseph L. Peloso Jr. R 4 yrs, 11/6/90
So. Quaker Hill Patterson 12563

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Kevin L, Wright R 4 yrs 11/3/87
Lakeside Rd. Mahopac 10541

CORONER

William J. Stahl R 4 yrs. 11/8/88

Shear Hill Rd. Mahopac 10541

Dr. John M. Zarcone R 4 yrs. 11/6/90
Peekskill Hollow Rd.
Box 202 Putnam Valley 10579

Dr. Paul Chang R 4 vrs, 11/3/87
Peter Rd., Brewster 10509

Dr. Charles Block R 4 yrs. 11/3/87
1 Meadowlark Dr, Carmel 10512

EXPIRATION

12/31/96

12/31/91

12/31/9%4

12/31/93

12/31/94

12/31/91

12/31/92

12/31/94

12/31/91

12/31/91




