PUTNAM COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE County Office Building-Two County Center Carmel, New York 10512

Tel. 914-225-3641

JOSEPH L. PELOSO Jr. County Clerk DENNIS J. SANT Deputy County Clerk

August 1, 1991

Board of Elections County of Putnam East Lake Boulevard Mahopac, NY 10541

Re: Vacancies for the 1991 Elections

Gentlemen:

County vacancies for the 1991 Elections are:

County Court Judge
District Attorney
Legislative District 1
Legislative District 2
Legislative District 3
Legislative District 4
Legislative District 7

Legislative District 8

Very truly yours,

JOSEPH L. PEĽOSO, JR. Putnam County Clerk

JLP:beo

PUTNAM COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICES 1991

	COUNTY JUDGE		TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
	John W. Sweeney Jr. 360 E. Lake Blvd. Maho	R pac 1054	10 yrs. 1	11/4/86	12/31/96
	William B. Braatz 59 Chestnut st. Cold S			11/3/81	12/31/91
:	COUNTY EXECUTIVE		•		
	Robert J. Bondi RR6 Lake DR. 10541	R	4 yrs.	11/6/90	12/31/94
	SHERIFF			·	
	Robert D. Thoubboron 7 Lakeview Rd. Carmel)4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
	COUNTY CLERK				
	Joseph L. Peloso Jr. So. Quaker Hill Patter	R son 1256	4 yrs. 3	11/6/90	12/31/94
	DISTRICT ATTORNEY			·	
	Kevin L. Wright Lakeside Rd. Mahopac l		4 yrs	11/3/87	12/31/91
	CORONER				
	William J. Stahl Shear Hill Rd. Mahopac		4 yrs.	11/8/88	12/31/92
	Dr. John M. Zarcone Peekskill Hollow Rd. Box 202 Putnam Valley		4 yrs.	11/6/90	12/31/94
	Dr. Paul Chang Peter Rd. Brewster 105	R	4 yrs.	11/3/87	12/31/91
	Dr. Charles Block 1 Meadowlark Dr. Carme		4 yrs.	11/3/87	12/31/91



STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE ALBANY, N.Y. 12231

GAIL S. SHAFFER SECRETARY OF STATE

> Commissioners of Elections County of Putnam Mahopac, NY 10541

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to Section 9-214 of the Election Law, your cooperation is requested in furnishing this office with the names and residences of all persons determined by the canvassing board to be elected to any county office.

Sincerely,

James (J. Angoldsby

Principal Clerk

Bureau of State Records



STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE ALBANY, N.Y. 12231

GAIL S. SHAFFER SECRETARY OF STATE

County of Putnam
Mahopac, NY 10541

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to Section 9-214 of the Election Law, your cooperation is requested in furnishing this office with the names and residences of all persons determined by the canvassing board to be elected to any county office.

Sincerely,

James J. Ingoldsby

Principal Clerk Bureau of State Records

PUTNAM COUNTY

COUNTY OFFICES 1991

COUNTY JUDGE		TERM	ELECTED	EXPIRATION
John W. Sweeney Jr. 360 E. Lake Blvd. Mah	R opac 1054	10 yrs. 1	11/4/86	12/31/96
William B. Braatz 59 Chestnut st. Cold			11/3/81	12/31/91
COUNTY EXECUTIVE				
Robert J. Bondi RR6 Lake DR. 10541	R	4 yrs.	11/6/90	12/31/94
SHERIFF				
Robert D. Thoubboron 7 Lakeview Rd. Carmel		()4 yrs.	11/7/89	12/31/93
COUNTY CLERK				
Joseph L. Peloso Jr. So. Quaker Hill Patte			11/6/90	12/31/94
DISTRICT ATTORNEY				
Kevin L. Wright Lakeside Rd. Mahopac		4 yrs	11/3/87	12/31/91
CORONER				
William J. Stahl Shear Hill Rd. Mahopa		4 yrs.	11/8/88	12/31/92
Dr. John M. Zarcone Peekskill Hollow Rd. Box 202 Putnam Valley	R 10579	4 yrs.	11/6/90	12/31/94
Dr. Paul Chang Peter Rd. Brewster 10		4 yrs.	11/3/87	12/31/91
Dr. Charles Block i Meadowlark Dr. Carm		4 yrs.	11/3/87	12/31/91